

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **MACMA No.776 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.03.2024	<p><u>DR.KMR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No. 1 of 2023</u></p> <p>This application is filed to condone the delay of 1937 days in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant.</p> <p>Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant and in view of the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of the application, the delay of 1937 days in filing the appeal, is hereby condoned on payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two thousand only) to be paid by the petitioner/appellant to the credit of A.P.High Court Employees Association, High Court of A.P., Amaravati, within a period of fifteen (15) days from today.</p> <p>Accordingly, the I.A No.1 of 2024 is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">DR.KMR, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(PTO)</p>	

		<p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No. 2 of 2024</u></p> <p>There shall be interim stay of operation of the decree and judgment dated 10.05.2018 passed in MVOP No.264 of 2015 on the file of the Chairman, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-cum-District Judge, Ananthapuramu, subject to condition that the appellant deposits 50% of the awarded amount along with proportionate costs and interest to the credit of the above O.P. within a period of eight (08) weeks from today. On such deposit, the respondents/claimants are permitted to withdraw the deposited amount, as per their shares, in terms of the Award passed by the Tribunal, without furnishing any security.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">DR.KMR, J</p> <p><i>Gvl</i></p>	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--